FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30 99 OMB 0651-0027

11/8/99 R.O.

11-15-1999



101200210

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101120677 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Mulder, Bruce	Month Day Year 08131999			
Formerly				
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Iowa, U.S.			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Peerless Industries, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1980 Hawthorne Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Melrose Park	IL / U.S. 60160			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND BEEL	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMIARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (312) 558	3-4239
Name	Catherine B. Nelson		
Address (line 1)	Hopkins & Sutter		
Address (line 2)	Three First National Plaza		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60602		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 2
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration N.	` '	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	ımber(s)
		1882971	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	1
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 E
Deposit A	Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi ched copy is a true copy of the original docume cated herein.	-	*
Catherine	B. Nelson Jather	me follow	11/8/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Bruce Mulder (dba AV ARCHITECTURE) (the "Assignor"), having his principal executive offices at 1681 N.E. 58th Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Peerless Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee") having its principal executive offices at 1980 Hawthorne Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks and all registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record this Assignment of the Trademarks to the Assignee.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees that, upon reasonable request by the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, at the Assignee's sole expense, as well as provide such other material, information or assignment as the Assignee may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 13th day of 1999.

Bruce Mulder (dba AV Architecture)

J40594-1

Description of Trademarks

Int. Cl.: 20

Prior U.S. Cl.: 32



United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,882,971

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



MULDER BRUCE (UNITED STATES CITIZEN), DBA AV ARCHIBOTURE, 2711 PORD STREET AMES. IA 50010

FOR FURNITURE, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CL. 32).
FIRST USE 6-0-1993; IN COMMERCE 10-1-1993.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "AV" AND "AV ARCHITECTURE", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SN 74-400,043, PILED 6-10-1993.

DLENN CLARK, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

08-18-1999



101120677 HOPKINS & SUTTER

(A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS)

THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA CHICAGO 60602-4205 (312) 558-6600 FACSIMILE (312) 558-6538 (312) 558-6676 INTERNET http://www.hopsut.com

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE 888 SIXTEENTH STREET, N.W. 20006-4103 DETROIT OFFICE 2800 LIVERNOIS SUITE 220 TROY, MI 48083-1220

CATHERINE B. NELSON Telephone: (312) 558-4239 Facsimile: (312) 558-7775 61494/4

August 13, 1999

BY CERTIFIED MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington D.C., 20231

Re:

Peerless Industries, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following in connection with the assignment of two patents and one trademark from R. Bruce Mulder to Peerless Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

1. an original Assignment of Patents assigning the following patents from R. Bruce Mulder to Peerless Industries, Inc.:

<u>Patent</u>	Registration Number	Date
furniture stand	362,570	9/26/95
rack	347,676	2/27/96

2. an original Assignment of Trademarks assigning the following trademark from Bruce Mulder (dba AB ARCHITECTURE) to Peerless Industries, Inc.:

Trademark
av ArchitectureRegistration Number
1,882,971Date
3/7/95

3. a check for recording fees for these assignments in the amount of \$120.00 (\$40 for each patent assignment and \$40 for the trademark assignment).

08/18/1999 NTHADD97 00000093 DES362570

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

United States Patent and Trademark Office August 13, 1999 Page 2

Please record each of these assignments in the name of "Peerless Industries, Inc." as soon as possible and return a "Filed" copy of each assignment agreement to the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Catherine B. Nelson

Cathering & Nelson

Enclosures

cc: Kenneth Dillon

William G. McMaster

J40**99**7-1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 15, 1999

HOPKINS & SUTTER CATHERINE B. NELSON THREE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA CHICAGO, IL 60602-4205 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101120677

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/08/1999